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Foreword 

 

In the 1997-1998 academic year the Board of Regents adopted a new 

funding framework.  As a result of this change, separating students 

enrolled in state-supported courses from those who enroll in self-

support courses is no longer necessary.  Beginning in the fall of 

1998, the Regents report all enrollment as of census date which is the 

date the first 10 percent of the term ends.  
 

Historical Notes 
 

1) National College began reporting in Fall 1973. 

2) Prior to 1980, 16 undergraduate credit hours per semester equaled one FTE.  

Currently, 15 credit hours equals one undergraduate FTE. 

3) Prior to 1982, 9 credit hours at the doctorate level equaled one FTE.  Currently, 12 

credit hours equals one graduate FTE. 

4) The University of South Dakota-Springfield closed at the end of Spring 1984 

semester. 

5) Prior to Fall 1984, a standardized definition for residency status and geographic 

origin was not in use.  The NCES (Natl. Center for Education Statistics) definitions 

were adopted in Fall 1984. 

6) Oglala Lakota College and Sinte Gleska University began reporting in Fall 1984. 

7) Yankton College closed at the end of Fall 1984 semester. 

8) Kilian Community College began reporting in Fall 1985. 

9) Freeman Junior College closed at the end of the Spring 1996 semester. 

10) Prior to Fall 1987, enrollments were reported as of the close of the third week of the 

semester. 

11) Sisseton Wahpeton Community College and the North American Baptist Seminary 

began reporting in Fall 1980. 

12) Oglala Lakota College did not report for Fall 1995 or Spring 1996. 

13) Cheyenne River Community College did not report for Spring 1998. 

14) Colorado Technical University began operations in Fall 1997. 

15) Prior to Fall 1999 FTE for the private institutions was figured using the FTE divisor 

unique to each institution.  Beginning with Fall 1999 (Spring 1999 has also been 

adjusted for this publication) the private institutions' FTE are figured with the same 

divisor as the Regental universities in order to provide a basis for comparison.  An 

undergraduate student is considered full-time with 15 credits per semester and a 

graduate student is considered full-time with 12 credits per semester. 

16) Cheyenne River Community College has changed its name to Si Tanka College. 

17) Page 34, Distribution by County, is now figured by using the high school of origin.   

18) Sinte Gleska University has not reported since Fall 2004.  

19) Si Tanka University closed Spring 2006. 

 



 
 
Glossary of Terms and Phrases 

Credit Hour - The unit by which an institution measures its course 
work and which can be applied toward a degree.  For public institutions 
one credit hour equals one contact hour per week in a lecture situation 
for a normal 15-week semester. 
 
First Professional Student - Students enrolled in a professional school 
or program which requires at least two or more academic years of 
college work for entrance and a total of at least six years for a degree.  
Students in programs requiring only four or five years beyond high 
school should be reported as undergraduates. 
 
Full-Time Equivalent Student* - The total credit hours of all students 
registered divided by one of the below denominators to determine full-
time equivalent enrollment at a given level.**  
 
Geographic Origin - An indication of the place where the student 
resided, as determined by the student’s legal address, at the time of 
application for admission to the institution.  The determination of a 
student’s geographic origin may be made at the time of the student’s 
application for undergraduate status, or for a first professional program, 
or for graduate student status. 
 
Graduate Student - Students who hold a bachelor’s or first 
professional degree, or equivalent, and are candidates for a master’s or 
higher degree. 
 
Residency Status - A determination as to whether a person is legally a 
resident or nonresident of a specific geographic area.  In South Dakota 
a resident student must be a legal domiciliary of the state for at least 12 
months prior to registration. 
 
 
 
 

Student - All students taking resident credit, irrespective of the time of 
day or work load of the student.  Not included are: students in non-
credit adult education courses; students taking courses at home by mail, 
radio or television; students enrolled only for "short courses"; students 
auditing a course; students studying abroad; and students in a branch 
campus, extension or correspondence course. 
 
Special/Unclassified Students - Students taking undergraduate or post 
baccalaureate level credit courses regardless of intention concerning a 
degree, diploma or certificate; this category also includes students who 
cannot be classified by academic level. 
 
Total Enrollment – enrollment as of the census date which is the date 
the first 10 percent of the term ends. 
 
*Special Note for schools on a 4-1-4 Plan - Institutions under such a 
plan will have converted "unit" or "course" credits to "semester hour" 
credits for the purposes of this report.  A "unit" or "course" quite often 
is determined to equal 3.6 "semester hours".  The figures that are 
normally used in transferring credit between institutions apply.  Some 
institutions have confirmed registrations for the one-month interim 
period, obtained during the Fall registration period. Other institutions 
register only for the four-month Fall term.  
 
 
 
**At Regental institutions, full-time equivalency denotes 15 credit 
hours/semester for undergraduates, 12 credit hours/semester for 
graduate students (except medicine and law). 
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Table 1
Spring 2011 - Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Headcount and Full-Time Equivalent

Spring 2011 Spring 2012 Enrollment Percent Spring 2011 Spring 2012 Enrollment Percent
Institution Total Total Difference Difference Total Total Difference Difference

Black Hills State University 4,462 4,299 -163 -3.65 2,924.4 2,853.1 -71.3 -2.44
Dakota State University 3,051 2,996 -55 -1.80 1,669.6 1,631.5 -38.1 -2.28
Northern State University 2,698 2,767 69 2.56 1,912.5 1,908.8 -3.7 -0.19
SD School of Mines and Technology 2,159 2,198 39 1.81 1,783.6 1,829.1 45.5 2.55
South Dakota State University 11,892 11,831 -61 -0.51 9,567.3 9,526.5 -40.8 -0.43
University of South Dakota 9,612 9,615 3 0.03 6,609.0 6,754.3 145.3 2.20

Total Public 33,874 33,706 -168 -0.50 24,466.4 24,503.3 36.9 0.15

Augustana College 1,722 1,730 8 0.46 1,569.2 1,585.8 16.6 1.06
Colorado Tech U--SF 1,023 898 -125 -12.22 681.6 578.5 -103.1 -15.13
Dakota Wesleyan University 758 751 -7 -0.92 657.7 638.7 -19.0 -2.89
Kilian Community College 322 288 -34 -10.56 155.3 136.1 -19.2 -12.36
Mount Marty College 1,255 1,325 70 5.58 865.7 885.3 19.6 2.26
National American University 3,236 3,041 -195 -6.03 1,930.8 1,780.4 -150.4 -7.79
Oglala Lakota College 1,847 1,815 -32 -1.73 1,170.2 1,198.5 28.3 2.42
Presentation College 655 691 36 5.50 486.3 511.9 25.6 5.26
Sioux Falls Seminary 153 158 5 3.27 88.8 95.1 6.3 7.09
Sisseton Wahpeton College 263 258 -5 -1.90 195.1 154.5 -40.6 -20.81
University of Sioux Falls 1,467 1,598 131 8.93 1,137.8 1,173.8 36.0 3.16

Total Private 12,701 12,553 -148 -1.17 8,938.5 8,738.6 -199.9 -2.24

Grand Total 46,575 46,259 -316 -0.68 33,404.9 33,241.9 -163.0 -0.49

Headcount Enrollment Full-Time Equivalent
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Table 2
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Headcount Enrollment

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
BHSU 1,191 1,885 3,076 234 452 686 1,425 2,337 3,762 85 452 537 0 0 0 1,510 2,789 4,299
DSU 874 681 1,555 383 741 1,124 1,257 1,422 2,679 178 139 317 0 0 0 1,435 1,561 2,996
NSU 736 940 1,676 356 555 911 1,092 1,495 2,587 48 132 180 0 0 0 1,140 1,627 2,767
SDSMT 1,341 368 1,709 76 123 199 1,417 491 1,908 213 77 290 0 0 0 1,630 568 2,198
SDSU 4,544 4,739 9,283 294 582 876 4,838 5,321 10,159 621 686 1,307 96 269 365 5,555 6,276 11,831
USD 2,194 3,690 5,884 456 847 1,303 2,650 4,537 7,187 706 1,158 1,864 296 268 564 3,652 5,963 9,615

Total Public 10,880 12,303 23,183 1,799 3,300 5,099 12,679 15,603 28,282 1,851 2,644 4,495 392 537 929 ##### 18,784 33,706

Augustana 652 1,034 1,686 4 10 14 656 1,044 1,700 16 14 30 0 0 0 672 1,058 1,730
CTU 286 487 773 1 2 3 287 489 776 40 82 122 0 0 0 327 571 898
DWU 266 368 634 10 33 43 276 401 677 38 36 74 0 0 0 314 437 751
KCC 89 167 256 8 24 32 97 191 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 191 288
MMC 290 448 738 165 287 452 455 735 1,190 54 81 135 0 0 0 509 816 1,325
NAU 679 1,800 2,479 128 34 162 807 1,834 2,641 108 292 400 0 0 0 915 2,126 3,041
Oglala L 579 1,081 1,660 6 12 18 585 1,093 1,678 36 101 137 0 0 0 621 1,194 1,815
PC 136 477 613 28 50 78 164 527 691 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 527 691
SF Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 28 70 53 35 88 95 63 158
SWC 82 176 258 0 0 0 82 176 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 176 258
USF 396 482 878 95 153 428 491 635 1,306 125 167 292 0 0 0 616 802 1,598

Total Private 3,455 6,520 9,975 445 605 1,230 3,900 7,125 11,205 459 801 1,260 53 35 88 4,412 7,961 12,553

Grand Total 14,335 18,823 33,158 2,244 3,905 6,329 16,579 22,728 39,487 2,310 3,445 5,755 445 572 1,017 ##### 26,745 46,259

Total First Professional Total EnrollmentDdegee Undergraduate Special/UG Certificate Total Undergraduate Total Graduate
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Table 3
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Degree-Credit Undergraduates -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State 349 558 907 277 442 719 255 385 640 310 500 810 1,191 1,885 3,076
Dakota State 248 176 424 218 152 370 178 138 316 230 215 445 874 681 1,555
Northern State 215 271 486 165 219 384 162 183 345 194 267 461 736 940 1,676
SD School of Mines 323 99 422 315 100 415 298 62 360 405 107 512 1,341 368 1,709
SD State University 1,244 1,272 2,516 1,024 1,002 2,026 981 970 1,951 1,295 1,495 2,790 4,544 4,739 9,283
University of SD 578 996 1,574 496 916 1,412 492 783 1,275 628 995 1,623 2,194 3,690 5,884

Total Public 2,957 3,372 6,329 2,495 2,831 5,326 2,366 2,521 4,887 3,062 3,579 6,641 10,880 12,303 23,183

Augustana College 158 186 344 123 221 344 153 239 392 218 388 606 652 1,034 1,686
Colorado Tech U--SF 112 209 321 75 142 217 53 77 130 46 59 105 286 487 773
Dakota Wesleyan 74 94 168 61 121 182 70 67 137 61 86 147 266 368 634
Kilian Community 58 98 156 31 69 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 167 256
Mount Marty College 94 82 176 82 99 181 53 105 158 61 162 223 290 448 738
National American U 249 769 1,018 157 462 619 100 279 379 173 290 463 679 1,800 2,479
Oglala Lakota 332 478 810 123 233 356 60 170 230 64 200 264 579 1,081 1,660
Presentation College 53 63 116 17 62 79 20 90 110 46 262 308 136 477 613
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton 42 90 132 40 86 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 176 258
U of Sioux Falls 63 82 145 91 94 185 97 105 202 145 201 346 396 482 878

Total Private 1,235 2,151 3,386 800 1,589 2,389 606 1,132 1,738 814 1,648 2,462 3,455 6,520 9,975

Grand Total 4,192 5,523 9,715 3,295 4,420 7,715 2,972 3,653 6,625 3,876 5,227 9,103 14,335 18,823 33,158

Total Degree-CreditFreshman Sophomore Junior Senior
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Table 4
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Special/UG Certificate Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State University 234 452 686 0 0 0 234 452 686
Dakota State University 381 729 1,110 2 12 14 383 741 1,124
Northern State University 356 555 911 0 0 0 356 555 911
SD School of Mines and Technology 76 123 199 0 0 0 76 123 199
SD State University University 294 582 876 0 0 0 294 582 876
University of South Dakota 453 840 1,293 3 7 10 456 847 1,303

Total Public 1,794 3,281 5,075 5 19 24 1,799 3,300 5,099

Augustana College 4 10 14 0 0 0 4 10 14
Colorado Tech U--SF 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Dakota Wesleyan University 10 33 43 0 0 0 10 33 43
Kilian Community College 7 15 22 1 9 10 8 24 32
Mount Marty College 157 265 422 8 22 30 165 287 452
National American University 128 34 162 0 0 0 128 34 162
Oglala Lakota College 6 12 18 0 0 0 6 12 18
Presentation College 28 50 78 0 0 0 28 50 78
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Sioux Falls 95 153 428 0 0 0 95 153 428

Total Private 436 574 1,190 9 31 40 445 605 1,230

Grand Total 2,230 3,855 6,265 14 50 64 2,244 3,905 6,329

Special UG Certificate Total Special & UG Certificate
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Table 5
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Graduate Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State 46 138 184 0 0 0 39 313 352 0 1 1 85 452 537
Dakota State 116 44 160 37 7 44 25 88 113 0 0 0 178 139 317
Northern State 40 105 145 0 0 0 6 25 31 2 2 4 48 132 180
SD School of Mines 144 52 196 64 21 85 5 4 9 0 0 0 213 77 290
SD State University 422 518 940 168 129 297 29 39 68 2 0 2 621 686 1,307
University of SD 438 682 1,120 204 307 511 55 159 214 9 10 19 706 1,158 1,864

Total Public 1,206 1,539 2,745 473 464 937 159 628 787 13 13 26 1,851 2,644 4,495

Augustana College 16 14 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 14 30
Colorado Tech U--SF 40 82 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 82 122
Dakota Wesleyan 29 28 57 0 0 0 9 8 17 0 0 0 38 36 74
Kilian Community 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mount Marty College 54 81 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 81 135
National American U 108 292 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 292 400
Oglala Lakota 14 25 39 0 0 0 22 76 98 0 0 0 36 101 137
Presentation College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sioux Falls Seminary 15 23 38 20 2 22 5 3 8 2 0 2 42 28 70
Sisseton Wahpeton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
U of Sioux Falls 109 158 267 0 0 0 16 9 25 0 0 0 125 167 292

Total Private 385 703 1,088 20 2 22 52 96 148 2 0 2 459 801 1,260

Grand Total 1,591 2,242 3,833 493 466 959 211 724 935 15 13 28 2,310 3,445 5,755

Masters Doctors Unclassified Total GraduatesGR Certificate
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Table 6
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
First Professional Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
BHSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDSMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 197 289 4 72 76 96 269 365
USD 133 102 235 124 85 209 2 14 16 37 67 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 296 268 564

Total Public 133 102 235 124 85 209 2 14 16 37 67 104 92 197 289 4 72 76 392 537 929

Augustana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DWU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oglala L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presentation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 35 88 53 35 88
SWC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
USF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 35 88 53 35 88

Grand Total 133 102 235 124 85 209 2 14 16 37 67 104 92 197 289 57 107 164 445 572 1,017

Pharmacy Nursing Prac/Theology Total First ProfLaw Medicine Audiology Physical Therapy
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Table 7
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Full-Time Equivalent

Degree Special/ Total Total Total Grand
Institution Credit UG Certificate Undergraduate Graduate 1st Prof Total

Black Hills State University 2,498.9 225.2 2,724.1 129.0 0.0 2,853.1
Dakota State University 1,231.0 280.7 1,511.7 119.8 0.0 1,631.5
Northern State University 1,497.4 314.7 1,812.1 96.7 0.0 1,908.8
SD School of Mines and Technology 1,569.3 78.3 1,647.6 181.5 0.0 1,829.1
South Dakota State University 8,355.8 255.8 8,611.6 614.0 300.9 9,526.5
University of South Dakota 4,789.9 369.1 5,159.0 1,044.3 551.0 6,754.3

Total Public 19,942.3 1,523.8 21,466.1 2,185.3 851.9 24,503.3

Augustana College 1,567.0 9.2 1,576.2 9.6 0.0 1,585.8
Colorado Tech U--SF 491.3 1.3 492.7 85.8 0.0 578.5
Dakota Wesleyan University 603.2 7.7 610.9 27.8 0.0 638.7
Kilian Community College 127.3 8.7 136.1 0.0 0.0 136.1
Mount Marty College 648.5 157.9 806.4 78.9 0.0 885.3
National American University 1,519.8 63.7 1,583.5 196.9 0.0 1,780.4
Oglala Lakota College 1,141.3 4.0 1,145.3 53.2 0.0 1,198.5
Presentation College 493.9 18.0 511.9 0.0 0.0 511.9
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 37.3 57.8 95.1
Sisseton Wahpeton College 154.5 0.0 154.5 0.0 0.0 154.5
University of Sioux Falls 825.4 233.1 1,058.5 115.3 0.0 1,173.8

Total Private 7,572.2 503.6 8,076.0 604.8 57.8 8,738.6

Grand Total 27,514.5 2,027.4 29,542.1 2,790.1 909.7 33,241.9
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Table 8
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Degree-Credit Undergraduates -- Full-Time Equivalent

Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total Deg-Cred
Black Hills State University 753.9 581.6 548.7 614.7 2,498.9
Dakota State University 332.4 303.6 268.1 326.9 1,231.0
Northern State University 448.2 351.3 316.4 381.5 1,497.4
SD School of Mines and Technology 396.1 385.6 337.6 450.0 1,569.3
South Dakota State University 2,325.8 1,888.4 1,797.9 2,343.7 8,355.8
University of South Dakota 1,299.5 1,176.6 1,059.9 1,253.9 4,789.9

Total Public 5,555.9 4,687.1 4,328.6 5,370.7 19,942.3

Augustana College 316.6 329.3 375.5 545.7 1,567.0
Colorado Tech U--SF 193.3 141.8 87.9 68.3 491.3
Dakota Wesleyan University 163.4 172.2 132.0 135.6 603.2
Kilian Community College 79.3 48.1 0.0 0.0 127.3
Mount Marty College 151.1 161.8 138.7 196.9 648.5
National American University 595.5 379.3 239.2 305.8 1,519.8
Oglala Lakota College 569.2 244.9 155.3 171.9 1,141.3
Presentation College 104.3 72.7 87.1 229.7 493.9
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 91.6 62.9 0.0 0.0 154.5
University of Sioux Falls 136.3 173.9 189.9 325.3 825.4

Total Private 2,400.6 1,786.9 1,405.6 1,979.2 7,572.2

Grand Total 7,956.5 6,474.0 5,734.2 7,349.9 27,514.5
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Table 9
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Special/UG Certificate, Graduate, and First Professional Students -- Full-Time Equivalent

UG Total GR Total DNP/ Total
Institution Special Cert Spe-Cert Mast Doct Uncl Cert Grad Law Med Aud PT Phar Theo 1st-Prof

Black Hills State University 225.2 0.0 225.2 83.8 0.0 45.0 0.2 129.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota State University 274.5 6.2 280.7 77.8 23.0 19.0 0.0 119.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Northern State University 314.7 0.0 314.7 90.5 0.0 5.2 1.0 96.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SD School of Mines and Technology 78.3 0.0 78.3 127.0 51.1 3.4 0.0 181.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
South Dakota State University 255.8 0.0 255.8 458.5 137.6 17.6 0.3 614.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 271.2 29.7 300.9
University of South Dakota 366.1 3.0 369.1 710.0 269.8 58.2 6.3 1,044.3 239.0 215.5 13.7 82.8 0.0 0.0 551.0

Total Public 1,514.6 9.2 1,523.8 1,547.6 481.5 148.4 7.8 2,185.3 239.0 215.5 13.7 82.8 271.2 29.7 851.9

Augustana College 9.2 0.0 9.2 9.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Colorado Tech U--SF 1.3 0.0 1.3 85.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 85.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 7.7 0.0 7.7 23.6 0.0 4.3 0.0 27.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kilian Community College 4.5 4.3 8.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mount Marty College 139.2 18.7 157.9 78.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 78.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
National American University 63.7 0.0 63.7 196.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 196.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Oglala Lakota College 4.0 0.0 4.0 19.1 34.1 0.0 0.0 53.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Presentation College 18.0 0.0 18.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.6 5.5 2.5 0.8 37.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.8 57.8
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
University of Sioux Falls 233.1 0.0 233.1 109.1 0.0 6.2 0.0 115.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Private 480.7 23.0 503.6 551.6 39.6 13.0 0.8 604.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.8 57.8

Grand Total 1,995.3 32.2 2,027.4 2,099.2 521.1 161.4 8.6 2,790.1 239.0 215.5 13.7 82.8 271.2 87.5 909.7
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Table 10
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Resident/Non-Resident Comparison -- Headcount

Institution Resident Students Non-Resident 
Students

Resident 
Percentage

Non-Resident 
Percentage

Total Students

Black Hills State University 3,408 891 79.3 20.7 4,299
Dakota State University 2,276 720 76.0 24.0 2,996
Northern State University 1,980 787 71.6 28.4 2,767
SD School of Mines and Technology 1,219 979 55.5 44.5 2,198
South Dakota State University 7,667 4,164 64.8 35.2 11,831
University of South Dakota 6,525 3,090 67.9 32.1 9,615

Total Public 23,075 10,631 68.5 31.5 33,706

Augustana College 772 958 44.6 55.4 1,730
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 . . 0
Dakota Wesleyan University 592 159 78.8 21.2 751
Kilian Community College 283 5 98.3 1.7 288
Mount Marty College 1,112 213 83.9 16.1 1,325
National American University 1,620 1,421 53.3 46.7 3,041
Oglala Lakota College 1,782 33 98.2 1.8 1,815
Presentation College 359 332 52.0 48.0 691
Sioux Falls Seminary 98 60 62.0 38.0 158
Sisseton Wahpeton College 226 32 87.6 12.4 258
University of Sioux Falls 0 0 . . 0

Total Private 6,844 3,213 68.1 31.9 10,057

Grand Total 29,919 13,844 68.4 31.6 43,763
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Table 11
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Headcount Enrollment

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

BHSU 930 1,495 2,425 174 359 533 1,104 1,854 2,958 69 381 450 0 0 0 1,173 2,235 3,408
DSU 631 528 1,159 323 620 943 954 1,148 2,102 66 108 174 0 0 0 1,020 1,256 2,276
NSU 489 718 1,207 240 390 630 729 1,108 1,837 32 111 143 0 0 0 761 1,219 1,980
SDSMT 706 211 917 62 108 170 768 319 1,087 102 30 132 0 0 0 870 349 1,219
SDSU 2,896 3,139 6,035 243 503 746 3,139 3,642 6,781 240 415 655 58 173 231 3,437 4,230 7,667
USD 1,496 2,493 3,989 389 686 1,075 1,885 3,179 5,064 361 698 1,059 216 186 402 2,462 4,063 6,525

Total Public 7,148 8,584 15,732 1,431 2,666 4,097 8,579 11,250 19,829 870 1,743 2,613 274 359 633 9,723 13,352 23,075

Augustana 280 455 735 4 8 12 284 463 747 12 13 25 0 0 0 296 476 772
C Tech U-SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DWU 164 320 484 9 33 42 173 353 526 32 34 66 0 0 0 205 387 592
KCC 88 163 251 8 24 32 96 187 283 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 187 283
MMC 224 341 565 164 279 443 388 620 1,008 43 61 104 0 0 0 431 681 1,112
NAU 388 977 1,365 127 32 159 515 1,009 1,524 26 70 96 0 0 0 541 1,079 1,620
Oglala Lakota 568 1,063 1,631 6 12 18 574 1,075 1,649 35 98 133 0 0 0 609 1,173 1,782
Presentation 66 226 292 20 47 67 86 273 359 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 273 359
SF Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 40 32 26 58 52 46 98
Sisseton Wahp 76 150 226 0 0 0 76 150 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 150 226
USF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 1,854 3,695 5,549 338 435 773 2,192 4,130 6,322 168 296 464 32 26 58 2,392 4,452 6,844

Grand Total 9,002 12,279 21,281 1,769 3,101 4,870 10,771 15,380 26,151 1,038 2,039 3,077 306 385 691 12,115 17,804 29,919

Total 1st Prof Total EnrollmentDegree Undergraduate Special/UG Certificate Total Undergraduate Total Graduate
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Table 12
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Degree-Credit Undergraduate Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State 284 476 760 218 348 566 197 292 489 231 379 610 930 1,495 2,425
Dakota State 176 135 311 160 123 283 129 108 237 166 162 328 631 528 1,159
Northern State 155 207 362 100 169 269 105 147 252 129 195 324 489 718 1,207
SD School of Mines 174 60 234 160 59 219 150 29 179 222 63 285 706 211 917
SD State University 808 835 1,643 652 650 1,302 588 623 1,211 848 1,031 1,879 2,896 3,139 6,035
University of SD 403 690 1,093 349 629 978 327 508 835 417 666 1,083 1,496 2,493 3,989

Total Public 2,000 2,403 4,403 1,639 1,978 3,617 1,496 1,707 3,203 2,013 2,496 4,509 7,148 8,584 15,732

Augustana College 74 100 174 48 90 138 60 95 155 98 170 268 280 455 735
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan 46 80 126 41 105 146 41 60 101 36 75 111 164 320 484
Kilian Community 57 95 152 31 68 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 163 251
Mount Marty College 81 68 149 65 79 144 34 78 112 44 116 160 224 341 565
National American U 130 412 542 94 264 358 62 151 213 102 150 252 388 977 1,365
Oglala Lakota 330 472 802 121 225 346 58 168 226 59 198 257 568 1,063 1,631
Presentation College 21 45 66 7 29 36 14 46 60 24 106 130 66 226 292
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton 41 83 124 35 67 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 150 226
U of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 780 1,355 2,135 442 927 1,369 269 598 867 363 815 1,178 1,854 3,695 5,549

Grand Total 2,780 3,758 6,538 2,081 2,905 4,986 1,765 2,305 4,070 2,376 3,311 5,687 9,002 12,279 21,281

Total Degree-CreditFreshman Sophomore Junior Senior
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Table 13
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Special/UG Certificate Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State University 174 359 533 0 0 0 174 359 533
Dakota State University 321 612 933 2 8 10 323 620 943
Northern State University 240 390 630 0 0 0 240 390 630
SD School of Mines and Technology 62 108 170 0 0 0 62 108 170
South Dakota State University 243 503 746 0 0 0 243 503 746
University of South Dakota 386 681 1,067 3 5 8 389 686 1,075

Total Public 1,426 2,653 4,079 5 13 18 1,431 2,666 4,097

Augustana College 4 8 12 0 0 0 4 8 12
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan University 9 33 42 0 0 0 9 33 42
Kilian Community College 7 15 22 1 9 10 8 24 32
Mount Marty College 157 262 419 7 17 24 164 279 443
National American University 127 32 159 0 0 0 127 32 159
Oglala Lakota College 6 12 18 0 0 0 6 12 18
Presentation College 20 47 67 0 0 0 20 47 67
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 330 409 739 8 26 34 338 435 773

Grand Total 1,756 3,062 4,818 13 39 52 1,769 3,101 4,870

Special UG Certificate Total Special & UG Certificate
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Table 14
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Graduate Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
BHSU 34 97 131 0 0 0 35 284 319 0 0 0 69 381 450
DSU 43 22 65 6 3 9 17 83 100 0 0 0 66 108 174
NSU 24 84 108 0 0 0 6 25 31 2 2 4 32 111 143
SDSMT 73 21 94 25 7 32 4 2 6 0 0 0 102 30 132
SDSU 183 334 517 38 52 90 17 29 46 2 0 2 240 415 655
USD 238 419 657 88 172 260 33 104 137 2 3 5 361 698 1,059

Total Public 595 977 1,572 157 234 391 112 527 639 6 5 11 870 1,743 2,613

Augustana College 12 13 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 25
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan University 23 26 49 0 0 0 9 8 17 0 0 0 32 34 66
Kilian Community College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mount Marty College 43 61 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 61 104
National American University 26 70 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 70 96

Oglala Lakota College 14 25 39 0 0 0 21 73 94 0 0 0 35 98 133
Presentation College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sioux Falls Seminary 9 16 25 7 1 8 4 3 7 0 0 0 20 20 40
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 127 211 338 7 1 8 34 84 118 0 0 0 168 296 464

Grand Total 722 1,188 1,910 164 235 399 146 611 757 6 5 11 1,038 2,039 3,077

Masters Doctors Unclassified Total GraduatesGR Certificate
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Table 15
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
First Professional Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
BHSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDSMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 118 173 3 55 58 58 173 231
USD 80 61 141 110 81 191 1 7 8 25 37 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 186 402

Total Public 80 61 141 110 81 191 1 7 8 25 37 62 55 118 173 3 55 58 274 359 633

Augustana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CTU-SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DWU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oglala L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF Sem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 26 58 32 26 58
Sisseton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
USF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 26 58 32 26 58

Grand Total 80 61 141 110 81 191 1 7 8 25 37 62 55 118 173 35 81 116 306 385 691

Pharmacy Nursing Total First ProfLaw Medicine Audiology Phys Therapy
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Table 16
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Resident/Non-Resident Comparison -- Full-Time Equivalent

Institution Resident Students Non-Resident 
Students

Resident 
Percentage

Non-Resident 
Percentage

Total Students

Black Hills State University 2,206.5 646.5 77.3 22.7 2,853.1
Dakota State University 1,189.4 442.4 72.9 27.1 1,631.5
Northern State University 1,284.0 624.7 67.3 32.7 1,908.8
SD School of Mines and Technology 954.0 875.3 52.2 47.8 1,829.1
South Dakota State University 5,990.4 3,536.3 62.9 37.1 9,526.5
University of South Dakota 4,449.9 2,304.7 65.9 34.1 6,754.3

Total Public 16,074.2 8,429.9 65.6 34.4 24,503.3

Augustana College 686.3 899.5 43.3 56.7 1,585.8
Colorado Tech U--SF 0.0 0.0 . . 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 483.3 155.3 75.7 24.3 638.6
Kilian Community College 133.4 2.7 98.0 2.0 136.1
Mount Marty College 688.5 196.9 77.8 22.2 885.4
National American University 993.4 787.0 55.8 44.2 1,780.4
Oglala Lakota College 1,177.4 21.2 98.2 1.8 1,198.6
Presentation College 251.3 260.7 49.1 50.9 512.0
Sioux Falls Seminary 63.7 31.6 66.8 33.2 95.3
Sisseton Wahpeton College 135.9 18.5 88.0 12.0 154.4
University of Sioux Falls 0.0 0.0 . . 0.0

Total Private 4,613.2 2,373.4 66.0 34.0 6,986.6

Grand Total 20,687.4 10,803.3 65.7 34.3 31,489.9
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Table 17
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Full-Time Equivalent

Degree Special/ Total Total Total Grand
Institution Credit UG Certificate Undergraduate Graduate 1st Prof Total

Black Hills State University 1,934.7 173.9 2,108.6 97.9 0.0 2,206.5
Dakota State University 905.2 235.1 1,140.3 49.1 0.0 1,189.4
Northern State University 1,063.4 147.7 1,211.1 72.9 0.0 1,284.0
SD School of Mines and Technology 817.3 63.4 880.7 73.3 0.0 954.0
South Dakota State University 5,296.8 217.7 5,514.5 289.3 186.6 5,990.4
University of South Dakota 3,157.2 304.2 3,461.4 582.0 406.5 4,449.9

Total Public 13,174.6 1,142.0 14,316.6 1,164.5 593.1 16,074.2

Augustana College 670.9 7.7 678.5 7.8 0.0 686.3
Colorado Tech U--SF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 453.0 7.5 460.5 22.8 0.0 483.3
Kilian Community College 124.7 8.7 133.4 0.0 0.0 133.4
Mount Marty College 469.9 153.4 623.3 65.2 0.0 688.5
National American University 878.7 62.9 941.6 51.8 0.0 993.4
Oglala Lakota College 1,122.1 4.0 1,126.1 51.3 0.0 1,177.4
Presentation College 236.7 14.6 251.3 0.0 0.0 251.3
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 40.6 63.7
Sisseton Wahpeton College 135.9 0.0 135.9 0.0 0.0 135.9
University of Sioux Falls 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Private 4,091.9 258.8 4,350.6 222.0 40.6 4,613.2

Grand Total 17,266.5 1,400.8 18,667.2 1,386.5 633.7 20,687.4
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Table 18
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Degree-Credit Undergraduates -- Full-Time Equivalent

Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total Degree-Credit
Black Hills State University 622.7 450.3 408.0 453.7 1,934.7
Dakota State University 239.4 227.7 198.5 239.6 905.2
Northern State University 331.8 241.9 225.8 263.9 1,063.4
SD School of Mines and Technology 212.6 197.6 165.3 241.8 817.3
SD State University University 1,481.7 1,181.8 1,095.6 1,537.7 5,296.8
University of South Dakota 866.5 779.5 677.3 833.9 3,157.2

Total Public 3,754.7 3,078.8 2,770.5 3,570.6 13,174.6

Augustana College 151.9 131.2 149.1 238.7 670.9
Colorado Tech U--SF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 120.2 136.6 95.3 100.9 453.0
Kilian Community College 77.1 47.6 0.0 0.0 124.7
Mount Marty College 122.3 122.3 92.3 133.1 469.9
National American University 331.2 230.4 142.0 175.1 878.7
Oglala Lakota College 564.1 238.4 152.1 167.5 1,122.1
Presentation College 59.3 33.7 49.1 94.6 236.7
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 85.5 50.5 0.0 0.0 135.9
University of Sioux Falls 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Private 1,511.6 990.7 679.9 909.9 4,091.9

Grand Total 5,266.3 4,069.5 3,450.4 4,480.5 17,266.5
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Table 19
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Special/UG Certificate, Graduate, and First Professional Students -- Full-Time Equivalent

UG Total GR Total DNP/ Total
Institution Special Cert Spe-Cert Mast Doct Uncl Cert Grad Law Med Aud PT Phar Theo 1st-Prof

BHSU 173.9 0.0 173.9 58.8 0.0 39.1 0.0 97.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
DSU 230.4 4.7 235.1 30.5 3.8 14.8 0.0 49.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
NSU 147.7 0.0 147.7 66.7 0.0 5.2 1.0 72.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SDSMT 63.4 0.0 63.4 57.3 13.9 2.1 0.0 73.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SDSU 217.7 0.0 217.7 243.7 33.0 12.3 0.3 289.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 164.3 22.3 186.6
USD 301.6 2.6 304.2 414.8 128.3 37.1 1.8 582.0 142.2 198.2 6.6 59.5 0.0 0.0 406.5

Total Public 1,134.7 7.3 1,142.0 871.8 179.0 110.6 3.1 1,164.5 142.2 198.2 6.6 59.5 164.3 22.3 593.1

Augustana College 7.7 0.0 7.7 7.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Colorado Tech U--SF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan 7.5 0.0 7.5 18.6 0.0 4.3 0.0 22.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kilian Community 4.5 4.3 8.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mount Marty College 138.2 15.2 153.4 65.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
National American U 62.9 0.0 62.9 51.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Oglala Lakota College 4.0 0.0 4.0 19.1 0.0 32.2 0.0 51.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Presentation College 14.6 0.0 14.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.0 2.0 2.1 0.0 23.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.6 40.6
Sisseton Wahpeton 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
U of Sioux Falls 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Private 239.4 19.5 258.8 181.5 2.0 38.6 0.0 222.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.6 40.6

Grand Total 1,374.1 26.8 1,400.8 1,053.3 181.0 149.2 3.1 1,386.5 142.2 198.2 6.6 59.5 164.3 62.9 633.7
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Table 20
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Headcount Enrollment

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
BHSU 261 390 651 60 93 153 321 483 804 16 71 87 0 0 0 337 554 891
DSU 243 153 396 60 121 181 303 274 577 112 31 143 0 0 0 415 305 720
NSU 247 222 469 116 165 281 363 387 750 16 21 37 0 0 0 379 408 787
SDSMT 635 157 792 14 15 29 649 172 821 111 47 158 0 0 0 760 219 979
SDSU 1,648 1,600 3,248 51 79 130 1,699 1,679 3,378 381 271 652 38 96 134 2,118 2,046 4,164
USD 698 1,197 1,895 67 161 228 765 1,358 2,123 345 460 805 80 82 162 1,190 1,900 3,090

Total Public 3,732 3,719 7,451 368 634 1,002 4,100 4,353 8,453 981 901 1,882 118 178 296 5,199 5,432 10,631

Augustana 372 579 951 0 2 2 372 581 953 4 1 5 0 0 0 376 582 958
C Tech U-SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DWU 102 48 150 1 0 1 103 48 151 6 2 8 0 0 0 109 50 159
KCC 1 4 5 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
MMC 66 107 173 1 8 9 67 115 182 11 20 31 0 0 0 78 135 213
NAU 291 823 1,114 1 2 3 292 825 1,117 82 222 304 0 0 0 374 1,047 1,421
Oglala Lakota 11 18 29 0 0 0 11 18 29 1 3 4 0 0 0 12 21 33
Presentation 70 251 321 8 3 11 78 254 332 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 254 332
SF Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 8 30 21 9 30 43 17 60
Sisseton Wahp 6 26 32 0 0 0 6 26 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26 32
USF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 919 1,856 2,775 11 15 26 930 1,871 2,801 126 256 382 21 9 30 1,077 2,136 3,213

Grand Total 4,651 5,575 10,226 379 649 1,028 5,030 6,224 11,254 1,107 1,157 2,264 139 187 326 6,276 7,568 13,844

Total 1st Prof Total EnrollmentDegree Undergraduate Special/UG Certificate Total Undergraduate Total Graduate
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Table 21
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Degree-Credit Undergraduates -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
BHSU 65 82 147 59 94 153 58 93 151 79 121 200 261 390 651
DSU 72 41 113 58 29 87 49 30 79 64 53 117 243 153 396
NSU 60 64 124 65 50 115 57 36 93 65 72 137 247 222 469
SDSMT 149 39 188 155 41 196 148 33 181 183 44 227 635 157 792
SDSU 436 437 873 372 352 724 393 347 740 447 464 911 1,648 1,600 3,248
USD 175 306 481 147 287 434 165 275 440 211 329 540 698 1,197 1,895

Total Public 957 969 1,926 856 853 1,709 870 814 1,684 1,049 1,083 2,132 3,732 3,719 7,451

Augustana College 84 86 170 75 131 206 93 144 237 120 218 338 372 579 951
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan 28 14 42 20 16 36 29 7 36 25 11 36 102 48 150
Kilian Community 1 3 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
Mount Marty College 13 14 27 17 20 37 19 27 46 17 46 63 66 107 173
National American U 119 357 476 63 198 261 38 128 166 71 140 211 291 823 1,114
Oglala Lakota 2 6 8 2 8 10 2 2 4 5 2 7 11 18 29
Presentation College 32 18 50 10 33 43 6 44 50 22 156 178 70 251 321
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton 1 7 8 5 19 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26 32
U of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 280 505 785 192 426 618 187 352 539 260 573 833 919 1,856 2,775

Grand Total 1,237 1,474 2,711 1,048 1,279 2,327 1,057 1,166 2,223 1,309 1,656 2,965 4,651 5,575 10,226

Total Degree-CreditFreshman Sophomore Junior Senior
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Table 22
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Special/UG Certificate Studnets -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State University 60 93 153 0 0 0 60 93 153
Dakota State University 60 117 177 0 4 4 60 121 181
Northern State University 116 165 281 0 0 0 116 165 281
SD School of Mines and Technology 14 15 29 0 0 0 14 15 29
South Dakota State University 51 79 130 0 0 0 51 79 130
University of South Dakota 67 159 226 0 2 2 67 161 228

Total Public 368 628 996 0 6 6 368 634 1,002

Augustana College 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan University 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kilian Community College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mount Marty College 0 3 3 1 5 6 1 8 9
National American University 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Oglala Lakota College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presentation College 8 3 11 0 0 0 8 3 11
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 10 10 20 1 5 6 11 15 26

Grand Total 378 638 1,016 1 11 12 379 649 1,028

Special UG Certificate Total Special & UG Certificate
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Table 23
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Graduate Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State University 12 41 53 0 0 0 4 29 33 0 1 1 16 71 87
Dakota State University 73 22 95 31 4 35 8 5 13 0 0 0 112 31 143
Northern State University 16 21 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 21 37
SD School of Mines and Technology 71 31 102 39 14 53 1 2 3 0 0 0 111 47 158
South Dakota State University 239 184 423 130 77 207 12 10 22 0 0 0 381 271 652
University of South Dakota 200 263 463 116 135 251 22 55 77 7 7 14 345 460 805

Total Public 611 562 1,173 316 230 546 47 101 148 7 8 15 981 901 1,882

Augustana College 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan University 6 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 8
Kilian Community College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mount Marty College 11 20 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 20 31
National American University 82 222 304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 222 304
Oglala Lakota College 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 3 4
Presentation College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sioux Falls Seminary 6 7 13 13 1 14 1 0 1 2 0 2 22 8 30
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 109 252 361 13 1 14 2 3 5 2 0 2 126 256 382

Grand Total 720 814 1,534 329 231 560 49 104 153 9 8 17 1,107 1,157 2,264

Masters Doctors Unclassified Total GraduatesGR Certificate
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Table 24
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
First Professional Students -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

BHSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDSMT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDSU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 79 116 1 17 18 38 96 134
USD 53 41 94 14 4 18 1 7 8 12 30 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 82 162

Total Public 53 41 94 14 4 18 1 7 8 12 30 42 37 79 116 1 17 18 118 178 296

Augustana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C Tech U-SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DWU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oglala L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 9 30 21 9 30
Sisseton W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
USF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 9 30 21 9 30

Grand Total 53 41 94 14 4 18 1 7 8 12 30 42 37 79 116 22 26 48 139 187 326

Pharmacy Nursing Total First ProfLaw Medicine Audiology Phys Therapy
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Table 25
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Full-Time Equivalent

Degree Special/ Total Total Total Grand
Institution Credit UG Certificate Undergraduate Graduate 1st Prof Total

Black Hills State University 564.0 51.3 615.3 31.2 0.0 646.5
Dakota State University 325.9 45.6 371.5 70.9 0.0 442.4
Northern State University 434.0 166.9 600.9 23.8 0.0 624.7
SD School of Mines and Technology 752.2 14.9 767.1 108.2 0.0 875.3
South Dakota State University 3,059.2 38.1 3,097.3 324.7 114.3 3,536.3
University of South Dakota 1,632.7 64.9 1,697.6 462.5 144.6 2,304.7

Total Public 6,768.0 381.7 7,149.7 1,021.3 258.9 8,429.9

Augustana College 896.1 1.5 897.7 1.8 0.0 899.5
Colorado Tech U--SF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 150.2 0.1 150.3 5.0 0.0 155.3
Kilian Community College 2.7 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.0 2.7
Mount Marty College 178.6 4.5 183.1 13.8 0.0 196.9
National American University 641.1 0.9 641.9 145.1 0.0 787.0
Oglala Lakota College 19.3 0.0 19.3 1.9 0.0 21.2
Presentation College 257.3 3.4 260.7 0.0 0.0 260.7
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 17.3 31.6
Sisseton Wahpeton College 18.5 0.0 18.5 0.0 0.0 18.5
University of Sioux Falls 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Private 2,163.8 10.4 2,174.2 181.9 17.3 2,373.4

Grand Total 8,931.8 392.1 9,323.9 1,203.2 276.2 10,803.3
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Table 26
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Degree-Credit Undergraduates -- Full-Time Equivalent

Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total Degree-Credit
Black Hills State University 131.1 131.3 140.7 160.9 564.0
Dakota State University 93.0 75.9 69.7 87.3 325.9
Northern State University 116.4 109.4 90.6 117.6 434.0
SD School of Mines and Technology 183.6 188.0 172.3 208.3 752.2
South Dakota State University 844.1 706.7 702.4 806.0 3,059.2
University of South Dakota 433.0 397.1 382.6 420.0 1,632.7

Total Public 1,801.2 1,608.4 1,558.3 1,800.1 6,768.0

Augustana College 164.7 198.1 226.3 307.0 896.1
Colorado Tech U--SF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 43.3 35.6 36.7 34.6 150.2
Kilian Community College 2.2 0.5 0.0 0.0 2.7
Mount Marty College 28.8 39.5 46.4 63.9 178.6
National American University 264.3 148.9 97.2 130.7 641.1
Oglala Lakota College 5.1 6.5 3.3 4.3 19.3
Presentation College 45.1 39.1 38.0 135.1 257.3
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 6.1 12.4 0.0 0.0 18.5
University of Sioux Falls 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Private 559.6 480.6 447.9 675.6 2,163.8

Grand Total 2,360.8 2,089.0 2,006.2 2,475.7 8,931.8
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Table 27
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Non-Resident Information -- Total Enrollment
Special/UG Certificate, Graduate, and First Professional Students -- Full-Time Equivalent

GR Total GR Total DNP/ Total
Institution Special Cert Spe-Cert Mast Doct Uncl Cert Grad Law Med Aud PT Phar Theo 1st-Prof

Black Hills State University 51.3 0 51.3 25.1 0 5.9 0.2 31.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota State University 44.1 1.5 45.6 47.3 19.3 4.3 0 70.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Northern State University 166.9 0 166.9 23.8 0 0 0 23.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SD School of Mines 14.9 0 14.9 69.7 37.2 1.3 0 108.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Dakota State University 38.1 0 38.1 214.8 104.6 5.3 0 324.7 0 0 0 0 106.9 7.4 114.3
University of South Dakota 64.5 0.4 64.9 295.3 141.6 21.1 4.5 462.5 96.8 17.4 7.1 23.3 0 0 144.6

Total Public 379.8 1.9 381.7 676 302.7 37.9 4.7 1021 96.8 17.4 7.1 23.3 106.9 7.4 258.9

Augustana College 1.5 0 1.5 1.8 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colorado Tech U--SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan University 0.1 0 0.1 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kilian Community College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mount Marty College 1 3.5 4.5 13.8 0 0 0 13.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National American University 0.9 0 0.9 145.1 0 0 0 145.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oglala Lakota College 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 0 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presentation College 3.4 0 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 9.6 3.5 0.4 0.8 14.3 0 0 0 0 0 17.3 17.3
Sisseton Wahpeton College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 6.9 3.5 10.4 175.3 3.5 2.3 0.8 181.9 0 0 0 0 0 17.3 17.3

Grand Total 386.7 5.4 392.1 851.3 306.2 40.2 5.5 1203 96.8 17.4 7.1 23.3 106.9 24.7 276.2
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Table 28
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Percentage Distribution by Undergraduate, Graduate, and First Professional Categories -- Headcount

Type Fre Soph Jun Sen Spec UG Cert Mast Doct Uncl GR Cert Law Med Aud PT Pharm DNP/Theo
Public
% of Category 22.4 18.8 17.3 23.5 17.9 0.1 61.1 20.8 17.5 0.6 25.3 22.5 1.7 11.2 31.1 8.2

% of Total Enrol 18.8 15.8 14.5 19.7 15.1 0.1 8.1 2.8 2.3 0.1 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.3 0.9 0.2

Private
% of Category 30.2 21.3 15.5 22.0 10.6 0.4 86.3 1.7 11.7 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

% of Total Enrol 27.0 19.0 13.8 19.6 9.5 0.3 8.7 0.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7

Grand Total
% of Category 24.6 19.5 16.8 23.1 15.9 0.2 66.6 16.7 16.2 0.5 23.1 20.6 1.6 10.2 28.4 16.1

% of Total Enrol 21.0 16.7 14.3 19.7 13.5 0.1 8.3 2.1 2.0 0.1 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.6 0.4

Undergraduate Graduate First Professional
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Table 29
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
New Registrants -- Headcount

Institution Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Black Hills State 33 30 63 74 111 185 36 74 110 143 215 358 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota State 18 9 27 58 40 98 23 10 33 99 59 158 0 0 0 0 0 0
Northern State 13 14 27 29 47 76 22 27 49 64 88 152 2 1 3 0 0 0
SD School of Mines 8 3 11 16 14 30 5 0 5 29 17 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
SD State University 42 21 63 107 193 300 86 79 165 235 293 528 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of SD 27 53 80 127 244 371 4 11 15 158 308 466 0 1 1 1 0 1

Total Public 141 130 271 411 649 1,060 176 201 377 728 980 1,708 2 2 4 1 0 1

Augustana College 3 2 5 10 17 27 10 2 12 23 21 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colorado Tech U--SF 23 36 59 14 25 39 23 47 70 60 108 168 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dakota Wesleyan 68 71 139 34 64 98 4 12 16 106 147 253 3 1 4 0 0 0
Kilian Community 10 14 24 9 10 19 12 22 34 31 46 77 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mount Marty College 11 10 21 25 23 48 6 19 25 42 52 94 0 0 0 0 0 0

National American U 53 114 167 29 88 117 0 0 0 82 202 284 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oglala Lakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presentation College 3 6 9 4 13 17 1 14 15 8 33 41 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sioux Falls Seminary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sisseton Wahpeton 14 10 24 13 16 29 14 38 52 41 64 105 0 0 0 0 0 0
U of Sioux Falls 4 1 5 26 47 73 4 7 11 34 55 89 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Private 189 264 453 164 303 467 74 161 235 427 728 1,155 3 1 4 0 0 0

Grand Total 330 394 724 575 952 1,527 250 362 612 1,155 1,708 2,863 5 3 8 1 0 1

Graduate Transfer 1st Prof TransferFirst Time Freshman First Time Transfer Absence Readmit Undergrad New Regist
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Table 30
Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
New Registrants -- Full-Time Equivalent

First Time First Time Readmit After Total Under Total Total 1st
Institution Freshman Transfer Absence New Regis Grad Trans Prof Trans

Black Hills State University 49.1 134.9 67.4 251.4 0.0 0.0
Dakota State University 16.8 65.5 17.4 99.7 0.0 0.0
Northern State University 18.1 60.2 28.1 106.4 1.2 0.0
SD School of Mines and Technology 10.1 25.0 2.9 38.0 0.0 0.0
South Dakota State University 50.6 213.0 99.8 363.4 0.0 0.0
University of South Dakota 49.1 247.5 7.4 304.0 0.8 1.2

Total Public 193.8 746.1 223.0 1,162.9 2.0 1.2

Augustana College 4.2 24.5 6.2 34.9 0.0 0.0
Colorado Tech U--SF 36.3 24.8 42.2 103.3 0.0 0.0
Dakota Wesleyan University 138.9 88.3 8.4 235.7 2.8 0.0
Kilian Community College 13.5 10.6 9.7 33.8 0.0 0.0
Mount Marty College 13.1 31.8 13.1 58.0 0.0 0.0
National American University 100.1 72.9 0.0 173.0 0.0 0.0
Oglala Lakota College 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Presentation College 7.0 14.5 8.1 29.7 0.0 0.0
Sioux Falls Seminary 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sisseton Wahpeton College 16.1 8.3 25.6 50.0 0.0 0.0
University of Sioux Falls 4.8 68.1 10.3 83.2 0.0 0.0

Total Private 334.0 343.8 123.6 801.6 2.8 0.0

Grand Total 527.8 1,089.9 346.6 1,964.5 4.8 1.2
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Table 31
Total Enrollment -- Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Student Age Distribution By University

UNDERGRADUATE
17 or Younger 25 0.6% 9 0.3% 124 4.7% 9 0.4% 27 0.2% 30 0.4% 224 0.7%
18-23 2,307 61.3% 1,726 64.4% 1,840 71.1% 1,480 77.5% 8,322 81.9% 4,950 68.8% 20,625 72.9%
24-29 698 18.5% 483 18.0% 352 13.6% 256 13.4% 1,068 10.5% 1,173 16.3% 4,030 14.2%
30-39 461 12.2% 321 11.9% 183 7.0% 128 6.7% 512 5.0% 689 9.5% 2,294 8.1%
40-49 164 4.3% 103 3.8% 62 2.3% 28 1.4% 167 1.6% 256 3.5% 780 2.7%
50 and Older 107 2.8% 37 1.3% 26 1.0% 7 0.3% 63 0.6% 89 1.2% 329 1.1%

Subtotal 3,762 100.0% 2,679 100.0% 2,587 100.0% 1,908 100.0% 10,159 100.0% 7,187 100.0% 28,282 100.0%

GRADUATE/FIRST PROF.
18-23 15 2.7% 25 7.8% 21 11.6% 40 13.7% 343 20.5% 349 14.3% 793 14.6%
24-29 117 21.7% 73 23.0% 58 32.2% 168 57.9% 714 42.7% 1,003 41.3% 2,133 39.3%
30-39 153 28.4% 99 31.2% 51 28.3% 56 19.3% 387 23.1% 593 24.4% 1,339 24.6%
40-49 118 21.9% 73 23.0% 34 18.8% 23 7.9% 135 8.0% 294 12.1% 677 12.4%
50 and Older 134 24.9% 47 14.8% 16 8.8% 3 1.0% 93 5.5% 189 7.7% 482 8.8%

Subtotal 537 100.0% 317 100.0% 180 100.0% 290 100.0% 1,672 100.0% 2,428 100.0% 5,424 100.0%

Total 4,299 2,996 2,767 2,198 11,831 9,615 33,706

SystemBHSU DSU NSU SDSMT SDSU USD
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Table 32
Total Enrollment -- Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Student Ethnic Distribution by Institution

BHSU DSU NSU SDSMT SDSU USD System

Nonresident Alien 38 64 237 121 439 167 1,066
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 181 43 9 16 48 178 475
Hispanics of any race 130 72 71 66 168 234 741
American Indian or Alaska Native 132 27 68 58 164 172 621
Asian 24 46 13 26 130 113 352
Black or African American 33 86 42 20 149 184 514
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 10 6 15 5 12 19 67
Two or more races 118 51 45 65 183 164 626
White 3,633 2,601 2,267 1,821 10,538 8,384 29,244

Total 4,299 2,996 2,767 2,198 11,831 9,615 33,706
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Table 33
Fall 2011 - Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Enrollment Information -- Total Enrollment
Summary of Headcount and Full-Time Equivalent

Fall 2011 Spring 2012 Enrollment Percent Fall 2011 Spring 2012 Enrollment Percent
Institution Total Total Difference Difference Total Total Difference Difference

Black Hills State University 4,415 4,299 -116 -2.63 3,134.7 2,853.1 -281.6 -8.98
Dakota State University 3,102 2,996 -106 -3.42 1,746.1 1,631.5 -114.6 -6.56
Northern State University 3,580 2,767 -813 -22.71 2,202.0 1,908.8 -293.2 -13.32
SD School of Mines & Technology 2,311 2,198 -113 -4.89 1,982.4 1,829.1 -153.3 -7.73
South Dakota State University 12,725 11,831 -894 -7.03 10,420.9 9,526.5 -894.4 -8.58
University of South Dakota 9,970 9,615 -355 -3.56 7,233.6 6,754.3 -479.3 -6.63

Total Public 36,103 33,706 -2,397 -6.64 26,719.7 24,503.3 -2,216.4 -8.30

Augustana College 1,871 1,730 -141 -7.54 1,753.1 1,585.8 -167.3 -9.54
Colorado Technical University--SF 947 898 -49 -5.17 633.6 578.5 -55.1 -8.70
Dakota Wesleyan University 783 751 -32 -4.09 693.6 638.7 -54.9 -7.92
Kilian Community College 336 288 -48 -14.29 160.6 136.1 -24.5 -15.26
Mount Marty College 1,241 1,325 84 6.77 875.3 885.3 10.0 1.14
National American University 3,130 3,041 -89 -2.84 1,842.3 1,780.4 -61.9 -3.36
Oglala Lakota College 1,688 1,815 127 7.52 1,126.3 1,198.5 72.2 6.41
Presentation College 731 691 -40 -5.47 533.2 511.9 -21.3 -3.99
Sioux Falls Seminary 164 158 -6 -3.66 102.5 95.1 -7.4 -7.22
Sisseton Wahpeton 264 258 -6 -2.27 173.1 154.5 -18.6 -10.75
University of Sioux Falls 1,482 1,598 116 7.83 1,134.9 1,173.8 38.9 3.43

Total Private 12,637 12,553 -84 -0.66 9,028.5 8,738.6 -289.9 -3.21

Grand Total 48,740 46,259 -2,481 -5.09 35,748.2 33,241.9 -2,506.3 -7.01

Headcount Enrollment Full-Time Equivalent
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Table 34
Total Enrollment -- Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Resident Enrollment by SD High School County 

BHSU DSU NSU SDSMT SDSU USD System BHSU DSU NSU SDSMT SDSU USD System

Aurora 2 13 7 2 35 35 94 Jerauld 7 10 3 1 23 8 52
Beadle 20 32 58 13 184 106 413 Jones 7 3 3 1 15 5 34
Bennett 28 4 6 2 13 6 59 Kingsbury 8 37 10 1 107 24 187
Bon Homme 8 16 3 6 56 85 174 Lake 15 124 19 9 163 64 394
Brookings 21 58 19 5 509 91 703 Lawrence 302 22 19 43 77 49 512
Brown 27 43 476 28 189 155 918 Lincoln 35 86 37 12 258 234 662
Brule 15 19 16 4 66 43 163 Lyman 19 7 4 2 27 21 80
Butte 128 16 15 20 55 36 270 Marshall 7 17 23 8 45 23 123
Campbell 2 3 9 0 14 2 30 McCook 9 38 7 8 78 59 199
Charles Mix 16 24 5 10 68 75 198 McPherson 6 11 22 1 21 19 80
Clark 8 17 16 2 32 17 92 Meade 201 16 14 32 89 86 438
Clay 9 8 4 5 56 158 240 Mellette 2 1 0 1 13 12 29
Codington 19 59 73 13 268 115 547 Miner 6 13 5 3 40 20 87
Corson 7 5 9 5 7 5 38 Minnehaha 108 632 165 96 1,820 1,585 4,406
Custer 32 6 2 14 28 20 102 Moody 10 14 8 5 111 39 187
Davison 21 35 96 12 173 132 469 Pennington 1,053 91 87 438 500 501 2,670
Day 5 15 32 2 74 28 156 Perkins 16 7 9 7 15 11 65
Deuel 4 10 12 2 47 17 92 Potter 11 3 26 4 34 15 93
Dewey 27 2 15 10 22 22 98 Roberts 13 28 17 2 74 24 158
Douglas 10 6 5 2 33 24 80 Sanborn 1 13 2 2 22 14 54
Edmunds 4 13 35 5 34 13 104 Shannon 20 0 1 6 19 11 57
Fall River 49 6 3 15 29 26 128 Spink 17 26 63 20 87 40 253
Faulk 4 0 11 3 24 7 49 Stanley 12 6 9 2 16 21 66
Grant 9 15 23 6 83 37 173 Sully 11 2 13 4 14 12 56
Gregory 11 8 7 5 33 46 110 Todd 6 2 2 5 7 20 42
Haakon 21 7 9 4 19 18 78 Tripp 31 21 10 10 81 54 207
Hamlin 2 30 21 4 91 35 183 Turner 8 37 6 5 90 92 238
Hand 10 12 9 6 48 29 114 Union 6 36 9 4 123 189 367
Hanson 3 13 2 2 27 27 74 Walworth 12 13 36 6 42 25 134
Harding 16 1 6 7 6 2 38 Yankton 28 31 20 21 140 358 598
Hughes 80 37 57 19 182 153 528 Ziebach 6 1 1 3 8 3 22
Hutchinson 5 28 18 11 112 90 264 Other Schools 669 336 215 173 744 912 3,049
Hyde 12 2 3 1 28 9 55 HS Code Missing 93 23 28 33 108 298 583
Jackson 18 6 5 6 11 13 59 Total 3,408 2,276 1,980 1,219 7,667 6,525 23,075
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Table 35
Total Enrollment -- Spring 2012 Census Date Extract
Student Distribution by State

BHSU DSU NSU SDSMT SDSU USD System BHSU DSU NSU SDSMT SDSU USD System

AK 13 5 1 9 12 10 50 NH 0 1 1 2 8 2 14
AL 1 3 1 0 2 4 11 NJ 2 2 1 3 5 16 29
AR 3 0 0 0 1 4 8 NM 4 4 0 5 7 35 55
AZ 9 31 20 18 31 27 136 NV 6 1 4 3 8 23 45
CA 27 42 41 31 70 83 294 NY 3 6 3 6 10 17 45
CO 90 16 8 89 31 68 302 OH 7 6 2 7 17 19 58
CT 4 3 0 4 5 6 22 OK 2 3 0 2 2 8 17
DC 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 OR 9 3 2 4 10 21 49
DE 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 PA 4 8 2 4 10 13 41
FL 9 14 15 6 18 39 101 RI 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
GA 3 4 0 5 8 12 32 SC 0 4 0 2 3 6 15
HI 1 4 4 0 6 7 22 SD 3,383 2,274 1,953 1,218 7,544 6,485 22,857
IA 33 94 22 29 695 910 1,783 TN 3 2 1 7 9 10 32
ID 5 5 4 5 12 20 51 TX 18 13 10 26 36 39 142
IL 10 16 9 32 59 82 208 UT 4 2 6 4 4 19 39
IN 3 1 0 4 11 7 26 VA 5 5 1 5 21 15 52
KS 9 6 2 12 34 32 95 VT 0 0 1 0 0 4 5
KY 1 3 0 0 3 6 13 WA 8 21 21 16 32 27 125
LA 1 1 1 0 4 4 11 WI 6 12 14 23 86 63 204
MA 1 5 2 0 9 11 28 WV 0 1 0 1 0 4 6
MD 1 7 0 9 10 15 42 WY 344 18 29 77 51 64 583
ME 1 0 0 1 1 5 8
MI 6 10 1 8 28 25 78 missing 1 0 3 1 1 2 8
MN 52 196 194 177 2,108 580 3,307 AA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
MO 5 7 5 4 31 26 78 AE 2 0 0 0 4 1 7
MS 0 2 0 0 3 4 9 GU 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
MT 49 7 15 39 21 22 153 PR 0 1 1 0 2 0 4
NC 5 4 0 2 9 11 31
ND 32 24 111 73 75 58 373 US 4,261 2,932 2,532 2,076 11,385 9,447 32,633
NE 75 35 21 103 213 472 919 non-US 38 64 235 122 446 168 1,073

Total 4,299 2,996 2,767 2,198 11,831 9,615 33,706
* AA=Armed Forces in the Americas, AE=Armed Forces in Europe,  GU=Guam,  PR=Puerto Rico
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